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SURVEYS OF STATE HIGHWAYS ' 307
PUBLIC LAWS, 1949 CHAP. 328

of state armories and their equipment and such other state premiises and
property as may be available’

Effective August 6, 1949

~ Chapter 327
- AN ACT Relating to Trespass.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 118, § 39-A, additional. Chapter 118 of the revised
statutes is-hereby amended by. adding thereto a new section to be num-
bered 39-A, to read as follows:

‘Sec. 39-A. Trespass on commercial or residential property; penalty.
Whoever wilfully enters in and upon any land commercially used, includ-
ing parking lots, or whoever wilfully enters in and upon residential prop-
erty, including summer residences and cottages and lands adjacent thereto,
after being forbidden to do so by the owner or occupant thereof, either
personally or by notice posted conspicuously on the premises, shall be
guilty of trespass and shall be punished by a fine of not more than $100,
or by imprisonment for not more than go days, or by both such fine and
imprisonment.’

Sec. 2. R. S, c. 118, § 33, amended. Section 33 of chapter 118 of the
revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Sec. 33. Malicious damage to trees, fences, gates, signs or produce;
penalty. Whoever wilfully and wantonly or maliciously cuts down, de-
stroys or otherwise injures any shrub or tree for ornament or use; breaks,
injures or defaces any fence; throws down or opens any gates or bars;
knocks down, removes, destroys or defaces signs posted on land or build-
ings to forbid trespassing; injures, destroys or severs from the land of an-
other any produce thereof or thing attached thereto, such articles not
being his own, shall be punished by a fine of not more than $100 and by -
imprisonment for less than 1 year.’

Effective August 6, 1949

Chapter 328
AN ACT Relating to Surveys of State Highways.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 20, § 6, amended. Section 6 of chapter 20 of the revised statutes
is hereby amended to read as follows:
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